
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDER  DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL ‘2011
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication of

NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders

Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract
No. & Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG0425L11 Hiring of Services for Shale
Gas Resource Estimation in
OIL’s operational areas in
Assam-Arakan (NE) India
and Rajasthan basin

Limited N/A Two Bid 25.02.2011 4(Four) 4(Four)
1) Schlumberger
Asia Services Ltd.
2) Halliburton
Export Company
Pte. Ltd.
3) Advanced Well
Technologies Pty.
Ltd.
4) Baker Hughes
Singapore Pte.

NIL Yes CONT/GL/
R&D/273/
2011
Dtd.
27.04.2011

Schlumberger
Asia Services
Ltd., Mumbai

1,02,37,500.00 95 days
from the
date of
completion
of
mobilisation

DCO0569P11 Supply of 5 Nos. of contract
labour for seismic survey

Press 13.01.2011 Single 08.02.2011 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) B.K. Hazarika
2)Ajit Enterprise
3) DE-BE
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6105389
dtd.
22.04.2011

Ajit Enterprise 11,23,320.00 104 weeks

DCO0226P10 Resiting/installation of Gas
Compressor Packages

Press 1st week of
December,
2010

Single 28.12.2010 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. B.S.
Construction &
Engineers

1(One)
M/s. Singh & Co.

Yes 6105357
dtd.
08.04.2011

B.S.
Construction
& Engineers

40,47,400.00 104 weeks

DCL3642P10 Supply of listed / unlisted
labours for round the clock
security job in OIL’s
operational area in Assam
for a period 02 years

Press 06.10.2009 Single 18.11.2009 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise
2) M/s. Ratneswar
Hazarika

NIL Yes 6105363
dtd.
13.04.2011

Ajit Enterprise 2,61,98,617.49 2 years

DCO7552P10 Drilling / sinking of 10 Nos.
Deep Tube Wells by fully
Mechanized Truck mounted
reverse circulatory drilling
rig for water injection and

Press 12.04.2010 Single 18.05.2010 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) Technomech
Consortium
2) Haldar
Enterprise

NIL Yes 6105345
dtd.
06.04.2011

Technomech
Consortium

37,02,710.00 1 year



field water supply set up at
Duliajan/Naharkatia and
Moran

3) Thermose Engg.
Works

DCL7838P11 Providing Security Service
round the clock basis in and
around Duliajan OIL
operational areas including
Moran Oil Field

Press 26.04.2010 Single 14.06.2010 9(Nine) 9(Nine)
1) Progoti Welding
House
2) S. Bharalua
3) Suraksha
4) Premier
Vigilance
5) Veteran Security
6) S. Ent & Sons
7) Dobori
8) Magarman & Co.
9) Rajlakshmee

NIL Yes 6105408
Dtd.
28.04.2011

Progoti
Welding
House

2,26,76,133.05 2 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a period of
4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4280 (in lottery) N/A 6203555
dtd.
07.04.2011

Sri Mukul
Chetia

17.63,664.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203526
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Debajit
Borah

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203527
dtd.
02.04.2011

Ms. Mitali
Boruah

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203528
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Amarjyoti
Dutta

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203529
dtd.
02.04.2011

Ms. Purabi
Chetia

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203530
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Upendra
Nath Gogoi

19,64,160.00 4 years



DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203531
dtd.
02.04.2011

Ms. Trishna
Deka Boruah

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203532
dtd.
02.04.2011

Smti Tulika
Phukan

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203533
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Kumood
Phukon

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203534
dtd.
02.04.2011

Smti Poly
Gogoi

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203535
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Prosenjit
Deka

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203536
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Sarbeswar
Borah

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203537
dtd.
02.04.2011

Smti Anindita
Dutta

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203538
dtd.
02.04.2011

Ms. Rubimoni
Khanikar

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203539
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Bhaskar
Deep Boruah

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203540
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Dulal
Sutradhar

19,64,160.00 4 years



DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203541
dtd.
02.04.2011

Smti
Tikamaya
Limbu

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203542
dtd.
02.04.2011

Ms. Rashmi
Rekha Neog

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203543
dtd.
02.04.2011

Mrs. Baby
Kumari Singh

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203544
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Hom Nath
Upadhaya

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203545
dtd.
02.04.2011

Smti Mamoni
Dohutia

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203546
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Nripen
Barman

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203547
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Ravi
Kumar Doom

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203548
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Himanta
Gohain

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203549
dtd.
02.04.2011

Mrs. Karlina
Modi

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203550
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Brojen
Boruah

19,64,160.00 4 years



DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203551
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Tilak Ram
Sharma

19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT4336P10 Hiring of 1 No. Bolero
Camper / Tata 207 DI

Press July, 2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

05.10.2011 7693 175 (One Hundred
Seventy Five)
Through Lottery

7518 (in lottery) N/A 6203552
dtd.
02.04.2011

Sri Subal Dey 19,64,160.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203569
dtd.
16.04.2011

Sri Umesh
Kumar Gupta

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203570
dtd.
16.04.2011

Sri Krishna
Paul

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203571
dtd.
16.04.2011

Sru Upender
Sah

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203572
dtd.
16.04.2011

Ms. Sushmita
Deb

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203573
dtd.
16.04.2011

Sri K.
Maheswar Rao

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203574
dtd.
16.04.2011

Sri Amal
Krishna Chetia

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203575
dtd.
16.04.2011

Ms. Anima
Gogoi

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203576
dtd.
16.04.2011

Sri Haresh
Tamuli

15,59,040.00 4 years



DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203577
dtd.
16.04.2011

Sri Chinta
Mani Joishy

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203578
dtd.
16.04.2011

Sri Mintu
Gogoi

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203579
dtd.
16.04.2011

Ms. Deepjyoti
Borgohain

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203580
dtd.
16.04.2011

Smti
Provawati
Borpatragohai
n

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203581
dtd.
16.04.2011

Ms. Mayouri
Saikia

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203582
dtd.
16.04.2011

Sri Dilip Kr.
Neog

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One Hundred
through Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6203579
dtd.
16.04.2011

Ms. Deepjyoti
Borgohain

15,59,040.00 4 years

DCC0641L11 Construction of Substation
building near PS-1.

A, B & C 19.01.2011  Single 10.02.2011       -                   - - Yes 6105349/
DCC
dtd.
07.04.2011

M/s United
Constn. Co.,
Duliajan.

  7,76,475.72 18 Weeks

DCC0640L11 Construction of boundary
wall for expansion of LPG
offtake point at LPG
recovery plant.

A, B & C 18.01.2011 Single 10.02.2011        -                  -              - Yes 6105344/
DCC
dtd.
06.04.2011

M/s B.P.
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

 8,42,317.87 24 weeks.



DCC8462P11 Construction of two
storeyed Executive Trainee
Hostel near Hostel No.4,
Duliajan.

Press 18.06.2010 Two Bid 06.08.2010 03                02
M/s. Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.
M/s Macrocosm
Builders

             01
M/s S.P. & Co.

Yes 6105414/
DCC
 dtd.
29.04.2011

M/s.
Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.

2,81,49,294.33 72 weeks.




